11 Connectors
LV80/120, LV160/250,
LV320/400, LV500
�High power charging connectors
for DC applications
 Assembly instructions
Manual A84-M.en
Manual contactors C300 – 1 pole bi-directional DC NO contactors up to 500 amps | Schaltbau

main contacts [mm2]
With reducing bushing 1x set crimp insert,
ordering code
Item no. Figure
LV80/120
10 Rb-25/10
CID-W-25/S 1-1440-35425316 Rb-25/16
25 -
LV160/250
25 Rb-50/25
CID-W-50/S 1-1440-354255
35 Rb-50/35
50 -
LV320/400
35 Rb-50/35
50 -
70 - CID-W-70/S 1-1440-354256
95 - CID-W-95/S 1-1440-354258
AWG 4/0 - CID-W-4/0/S
1-1440-354259
LV500 AWG 4/0 - CID-W-4/0/S
08.07.2023 / V1.0
schaltbau.com    Page 18